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April update: please urge your 

elected representatives to include 
HF827 and SF82 on an omnibus bill.

HOUSE FILE (HF827)
Topic: Consolidation transition 
aid increase for school districts.

Please email Rep. Jeff Dotseth (R) District: 11A
rep.jeff.dotseth@house.mn.gov

In case you’d like an example, draft 
email language can be found on 

page 2 of this document.

SENATE FILE (SF82)
Topic: Consolidation transition 
aid increase for school districts.

Please email Senator Jason Rarick (11, R)
sen.jason.rarick@mnsenate.gov

In case you’d like an example, draft 
email language can be found on 

page 2 of this document.

Increasing consolidation aid funding to align with present-day 
costs is an important step in our consolidation efforts.

PLEASE SEE PAGES 3 AND 4 FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF COMMITTEE 
LEADERSHIP MEMBERS. IF YOU HAVE FAMILY AND FRIENDS ACROSS 

THE STATE, IT WOULD BE HELPFUL FOR THEM TO EMAIL THEIR SPECIFIC 
REPRESENTATIVES ABOUT MOVING THESE FILES TO AN OMNIBUS BILL.
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DRAFT EMAIL EXAMPLES

House draft language:

Dear [Name],

I am writing asking you to please push for HF827 to be included on an omnibus bill. Updating consolidation 
aid for inflation will encourage rural school districts to cut administrative costs by consolidating. This will 
benefit students as districts can spend more of their resources directly on students and providing quality 
education.

I recognize the the budget is tight this year, but this is a very small ask that will have a big impact on 
students in the state. 

Thank you for your time and your support of Minnesota students!

[Name]

Senate draft language:

Dear [Name],

I am writing asking you to please push for SF82 to be included on an omnibus bill. Updating consolidation 
aid for inflation will encourage rural school districts to cut administrative costs by consolidating. This will 
benefit students as districts can spend more of their resources directly on students and providing quality 
education.

I recognize the the budget is tight this year, but this is a very small ask that will have a big impact on 
students in the state. 

Thank you for your time and your support of Minnesota students!

[Name]
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Please email Rep. Jeff Dotseth (R) District: 11A
rep.jeff.dotseth@house.mn.gov

Committee Chair - Rep. Ron Kresha (R) District: 10A
651-296-4247 | Email: rep.ron.kresha@house.mn.gov

Vice Chair - Rep. Ben Bakeberg (R) District: 54B
651-296-5185 | Email: rep.ben.bakeberg@house.mn.gov

DFL Lead - Rep. Cheryl Youakim (DFL) District: 46B
651-296-9889 | Email: rep.cheryl.youakim@house.mn.gov

Rep. Pam Altendorf (R) District: 20A
651-296-8635 | Email: rep.pam.altendorf@house.mn.gov

Rep. Kristin Bahner (DFL) District: 37B
651-296-5502 | Email: rep.kristin.bahner@house.mn.gov

Rep. Peggy Bennett (R) District: 23A
651-296-8216 | Email: rep.peggy.bennett@house.mn.gov

Rep. Mary Frances Clardy (DFL) District: 53A
651-296-3533 | Email: rep.mary.frances.clardy@house.mn.gov

Rep. Tom Dippel (R) District: 41B
651-296-3135 | Email: rep.tom.dippel@house.mn.gov

Rep. Elliott Engen (R) District: 36A
651-296-2365 | Email: rep.elliott.engen@house.mn.gov

Rep. Julie Greene (DFL) District: 50A
651-296-4363 | Email: rep.julie.greene@house.mn.gov

Rep. Josiah Hill (DFL) District: 33B
651-296-4124 | Email: rep.josiah.hill@house.mn.gov

Rep. Walter Hudson (R) District: 30A
651-296-1534 | Email: rep.walter.hudson@house.mn.gov

Rep. Pete Johnson (DFL) District: 08A
651-296-4246 | Email: rep.pete.johnson@house.mn.gov

Rep. Krista Knudsen (R) District: 05A
651-296-9918 | Email: rep.krista.knudsen@house.mn.gov

Rep. Bryan Lawrence (R) District: 27B
651-296-5364 | Email: rep.bryan.lawrence@house.mn.gov

Rep. Liz Lee (DFL) District: 67A
651-296-4277 | Email: rep.liz.lee@house.mn.gov

Rep. Patricia Mueller (R) District: 23B
651-296-4193 | Email: rep.patricia.mueller@house.mn.gov

Rep. María Isa Pérez-Vega (DFL) District: 65B
651-296-9714 | Email: rep.maria.isa.perez-vega@house.mn.gov

Rep. Duane Quam (R) District: 24A
651-296-9236 | Email: rep.duane.quam@house.mn.gov

Rep. Lucy Rehm (DFL) District: 48B
651-296-5066 | Email: rep.lucy.rehm@house.mn.gov

Rep. Kari Rehrauer (DFL) District: 35B
651-296-1729 | Email: rep.kari.rehrauer@house.mn.gov

Rep. Max Rymer (R) District: 28B
651-296-5377 | Email: rep.max.rymer@house.mn.gov

Rep. Samantha Sencer-Mura (DFL) District: 63A
651-296-0173 | Email: rep.samantha.sencer-mura@house.mn.gov

Rep. Bianca Virnig (DFL) District: 52B
651-296-4192 | Email: rep.bianca.virnig@house.mn.gov

CONTACT INFO FOR MEMBERS OF THE 
HOUSE EDUCATION FINANCE COMMITTEE

Please urge committee members to move HF827 to an omnibus bill.
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Please email Sen. Jason Rarick, 11, R
sen.jason.rarick@mnsenate.gov 

Committee Chair - Mary K. Kunesh, 39, DFL
651-296-4334 | use email form found at 
https://www.senate.mn/members/email-form/1242 

Vice Chair - Heather Gustafson, 36, DFL
651-296-1253 | use email form found at 
https://www.senate.mn/members/email-form/1263
Doron Clark, 60, DFL
651-296-7809 | sen.doron.clark@mnsenate.gov

Steve A. Cwodzinski, 49, DFL
651-296-1314

Robert D. Farnsworth, 07, R
651-296-8436

Karin Housley, 33, R
651-296-4351

Michael E. Kreun, 32, R
651-296-1282

Andrew R. Lang, 16, R
651-296-4918

Eric Lucero, 30, R
651-296-5655

Erin K. Maye Quade, 56, DFL
651-296-4120

Clare Oumou Verbeten, 66, DFL
651-296-8866

Bonnie S. Westlin, 42, DFL
651-296-8869

Staff:
Committee Administrator
Emma Zellmer (651) 296-3350

Legislative Assistant - Chair
Tessa Yeager (651) 296-4334

Legislative Assistant - Vice Chair
Carly O’Neill (651) 296-1253

CONTACT INFO FOR MEMBERS OF THE 
SENATE EDUCATION FINANCE COMMITTEE

Please urge committee members to move SF82 to an omnibus bill.


